RESOLUTION NO. 658

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF DEED CONVEYING TO CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES REAL PROPERTY WITHIN THE LIMITS OF SAID CIRY.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES:

THAT WHEREAS, William L. Robbins has tendered to the City of El Paso de Robles a deed granting to said City the following described real property:

All of Block Ninty Two (92) and all of Block Ninety Three (93) of the City of El Paso de Robles, in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, except Lots One (1), Two (2), Eleven (11) and Twelve (12) of said Block Ninety Three (93).

Subject to covenants, reservations and restrictions of record; and

WHEREAS said deed as drafted and tendered to the City contains blank lines for the signature of the City to evidence acceptance by the City of the conditions and restrictions in said deed set forth; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that said deed be accepted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to sign said deed in the places provided on said deed for their signatures and to fix the seal of the City thereto all for the purpose of evidencing the acceptance by the City of said deed and the City's agreement to the terms, restrictions and conditions thereof; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a warrant of the City of El Paso de Robles in the amount of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and payable to the order of William L. Robbins be executed and delivered to said William L. Robbins in payment of the consideration stated in said deed and that the City Clerk forthwith file said deed for record.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of June, 1949.

CTTY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

ATTEST:

Mayo